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NEW YORK 

 
TEN MILE RIVER PRESERVE 
DOVER PLAINS, NY 
7/3/2016 
JULY 4TH SHOOT OFF 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 3: JULY 4TH 
SHOOT OFF 
60 Attended 
M1 ALLEN PANA-GIOTOPOULOS 88 
M2 CHARLES W CONGER 87 
M3 MICHAEL GEITZ 85 
AA1 CARMINE G ISTVAN 85 
AA2 MICHAEL CANALE 81 
AA3 NEAL PERAGINE 76 
A1 ANTHONY M RUBINO 75 
A2 MARK J ASHENFELTER 74 
A3 THOMAS J CARLUCCI 55 
B1 MARC A SHUMAN 80 
B2 JEFF MANCINI 80 
B3 ANTHONY ROTONDO - JR 78 
C1 CHRIS J FEUSTEL 75 
C2 JOSEPH M FARRINGTON 73 
C3 TOM MILLHAM 70 
D1 JAMES R HAWLEY 68 
D2 MICHAEL MASON 67 
D3 HALINA W DUDA 66 
E1 JOSEPH A DE MARCO - MD 63 
E2 RICHARD GRINER 60 
E3 JOHN A ROSS 60 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: JULY 4TH 
SHOOT OFF 
73 Attended 
M1 DUANE KNAPP 82 
M2 ALLEN PANA-GIOTOPOULOS 82 
M3 CHARLES W CONGER 82 
AA1 GEORGE CALCAGNINI 75 
AA2 DWIGHT USHERWOOD 74 
AA3 LOUIS R SEGER 71 
A1 GUY DAVIES 74 
A2 CARL RANIERI - JR 74 
A3 MARK J ASHENFELTER 73 
B1 STEVEN M COPPA 70 
B2 DEVIN P ANDERSON 63 
B3 JAMES R RENTZ 63 
C1 JOSEPH M FARRINGTON 73 
C2 DMITRY SIDOROV 72 
C3 TOM MILLHAM 69 
D1 SPIROS AGRIODIMAS 66 
D3 SHELDON STEINMETZ 62 
E1 ZACHARY W GRINER 66 
E2 DAVID SATENSTEIN 57 
E3 JOHN PROCTOR 53 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 1: JULY 4TH SHOOT 
OFF 
20 Attended 
VTCH GEORGE W MASEK 40 
VTRU KEVIN GOODSPEED 37 
LYCH SUSAN M MEYEN 35 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 2: JULY 4TH 
SHOOT OFF 
24 Attended 
M1 GEORGE W MASEK 43 
M2 KEVIN GOODSPEED 43 
M3 GEORGE BEGAKIS 39 
AA1 MARK SCHREYER 38 
AA2 GEORGE CALCAGNINI 37 
AA3 JOSEPH G GERCHMAN 35 

A1 ANTHONY M RUBINO 39 
A2 LANS CHRISTENSEN 39 
A3 GORDON BROOKS 38 
B1 DEVIN P ANDERSON 36 
B2 SANTO COSTARELLI 31 
B3 JAMES R RENTZ 30 
C1 MARK MAXWELL 38 
C2 WILLIAM F SCHNELL, III 31 
C3 CLAIRE HOULIHAN 29 
D1 DEBBIE USHERWOOD 26 
D2 KERRIANNE KNAPP 19 
E1 CHRISTOPHER ORABONA 30 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 5: JULY 4TH 
SHOOT OFF 
21 Attended 
VTCH MARK SCHREYER 37 
VTRU ANTHONY ROTONDO - JR 36 
VTRU GEORGE W MASEK 36 
SVCH CHARLES W CONGER 41 
SVRU JOHN A ROSS 21 
LYCH CLAIRE HOULIHAN 29 
LYRU DEBBIE USHERWOOD 26 
 
HANOVER FISH & GAME CLUB 
SILVER CREEK, NY 
7/4/2016 
FIRECRACKER 4TH SHOOT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: FIRECRACKER 
4TH SHOOT 
36 Attended 
M1 MARK R HULL 87 
M2 JIM PYGON - SR 86 
AA1 ALLAN W DROSENDAHL 84 
AA2 CLINTON J DICKS 83 
A1 PHILIP KRATZ 85 
A2 STEVEN JONES 81 
B1 WILLIAM H SCOTT - III 78 
B2 MICHAEL SCIALDONE 73 
C1 JOEL D STEWART 75 
C2 STEVEN WAGGONER 70 
D1 DR WILLIAM J MARIANI 75 
D2 KENNETH DROZDZIEL 70 
E1 JARED S SCOTT 75 
E2 JAMES E CELANI 71 
SJCH MATTHEW R WALDMAN 62 
SJRU CALEB J PYGON 32 
VTCH MARK R HULL 87 
VTRU JIM PYGON - SR 86 
SVCH GEORGE R BOGNER 83 
SVRU JOEL D ESPINOZA 82 
LYCH ASHLEY BUTCHER 74 
SSCH RONALD J DROZDZIEL 60 
 
CANANDAIGUA SPORTSMEN'S CLUB 
CANANDAIGUA, NY 
7/10/2016 
JTH AGENCY CLASSIC 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: JTH AGENCY 
CLASSIC 
120 Attended 
CH TONY ORTENZI 92 
RU JAMES W WATERMAN 91 
M1 JOHN KEARNEY 88 
M2 PETER CHIEFARI 88 
M3 GEORGE R BOGNER 87 
AA1 JOSEPH G GERCHMAN 87 
AA2 AARON WINTERS 87 
AA3 KENNETH W KASSEL 84 
A1 ASHLEY BUTCHER 87 
A2 JAMES N GABRIEL 81 

A3 PHILIP KRATZ 81 
B1 MICHAEL SCIALDONE 84 
B2 JAMES L DESOCIO 83 
B3 ROBERT A CATALFANO 81 
C1 JAYSON PORTER 87 
C2 SHANE ODELL 83 
C3 KEVIN LYONS 78 
D1 R DANIEL EGGLESTON 75 
D2 GEORGE TRAEGER 74 
D3 ROBERT W PALMER 73 
E1 CARTER GRAY 72 
E2 JAMES S SCHMITT 72 
E3 JAMES WICKS 71 
SJCH SHAWN NAGEL 54 
SJRU RYAN KNOTOWICZ 49 
JRCH CARTER GRAY 72 
JRRU JAMES S COOPER - JR 70 
JR3 JACOB F KELSEY 70 
VTCH JOHN KEARNEY 88 
VTRU JOSEPH G GERCHMAN 87 
VT3 KENNETH W KASSEL 84 
SVCH JAMES W WATERMAN 91 
SVRU GEORGE R BOGNER 87 
SV3 AARON WINTERS 87 
LYCH ASHLEY BUTCHER 87 
LYRU LOUISE K TERRY 80 
LY3 CARYN FOOTE 67 
SSCH WILLIAM J TERRY - JR 78 
 
ROCHESTER BROOKS GUN CLUB 
RUSH, NY 
7/31/2016 
NEW YORK STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 3: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
146 Attended 
M1 CHARLES W CONGER 94 
AA1 KENNETH W KASSEL 93 
A1 JONATHAN C EDWARDS 87 
B1 MARK NASAL 86 
C1 SCOTT SULLIVAN 86 
D1 PAUL TOMCZYK 84 
E1 TOM E BUCHER 76 
SJCH ANTHONY J REGELSKI 82 
SJRU RYAN KNOTOWICZ 65 
SJ3 SHAWN NAGEL 62 
JRCH GAVIN SCHNEIBLE 88 
JRRU THOMAS MILLER 84 
JR3 JAMES S COOPER - JR 80 
VTCH KENNETH W KASSEL 93 
VTRU RODGER E BECKER 92 
VT3 JIM GALL 91 
SVCH CHARLES W CONGER 94 
SVRU AARON WINTERS 91 
SV3 ALEX T KALE 89 
LYCH ASHLEY BUTCHER 81 
LYRU CARYN FOOTE 76 
LY3 CLAIRE HOULIHAN 74 
SSCH PAUL E MATTHEWS 69 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 4: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
68 Attended 
M1 JOHN FRITZ 49 
AA1 JOSEPH A CONTRERA 48 
A1 ROBERT W STOREK 49 
B1 ANTHONY J REGELSKI 45 
C1 MIKE PEKRUL 46 
D1 ROBERT W PALMER 44 
E1 JAMES WICKS 39 
SJCH ANTHONY J REGELSKI 45 
SJRU RYAN KNOTOWICZ 39 

SJ3 SHAWN NAGEL 35 
JRCH THOMAS MILLER 46 
JRRU JAMES S COOPER - JR 42 
JR3 JOHN R TYLER 39 
VTCH JIM PYGON - SR 47 
VTRU MARK BALTAZAR 47 
VT3 STEVE SMITH 46 
SVCH ROBERT W STOREK 49 
SVRU JOHN A BATZOLD 48 
SV3 DENNY IKER 47 
LYCH MARY J EDWARDS 28 
LYRU MELANIE POWELL 24 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 5: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
62 Attended 
M1 LYN D WARD 46 
AA1 PETER J WRIGHT 45 
A1 ROBERT W STOREK 45 
B1 JAMES R RENTZ 39 
C1 WILLIAM KALWAS 46 
D1 JAMES S COOPER - JR 43 
E1 EILEEN KALE 32 
JRCH JAMES S COOPER - JR 43 
JRRU THOMAS MILLER 40 
JR3 JOSEPH R NAGEL 38 
VTCH RODGER E BECKER 46 
VTRU PETER J WRIGHT 45 
VT3 MICHAEL C NOLAN 45 
SVCH ROBERT W STOREK 45 
SVRU MICHAEL MORGAN 44 
SV3 DENNY IKER 44 
LYCH CARYN FOOTE 42 
LYRU KERRIANNE KNAPP 34 
LY3 EILEEN KALE 32 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 6: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
28 Attended 
M1 BRADLEY POWELL 42 
AA1 NEAL PERAGINE 40 
A1 ROBERT W STOREK 38 
B1 RICHARD MCBRAIN 36 
C1 WILLIAM KALWAS 43 
D1 ROBERT W PALMER 36 
E1 EILEEN KALE 27 
VTCH GEORGE CALCAGNINI 41 
VTRU NEAL PERAGINE 40 
VT3 JIM PYGON - SR 36 
SVCH ROBERT KALWAS 43 
SVRU LES WAGNER 38 
SV3 ROBERT W STOREK 38 
LYCH HALINA W DUDA 33 
LYRU CARYN FOOTE 28 
LY3 EILEEN KALE 27 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 8: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
48 Attended 
M1 LYN D WARD 49 
AA1 TYLER J OLAY 49 
A1 JONATHAN C EDWARDS 42 
B1 DENNIS B SQUILLA 47 
C1 GEORGE BORELLO 43 
D1 DEREK DA SILVA 46 
E1 MARY J EDWARDS 40 
SJCH ANTHONY J REGELSKI 42 
SJRU RYAN KNOTOWICZ 33 
JRCH THOMAS MILLER 47 
VTCH RODGER E BECKER 49 
VTRU DENNIS B SQUILLA 47 
VT3 WILL GEIGER 46 
SVCH CHARLES W CONGER 48 
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SVRU DAVID KNOTOWICZ 44 
SV3 DENNY IKER 44 
LYCH MARY J EDWARDS 40 
LYRU KERRIANNE KNAPP 40 
LY3 SUSAN M MEYEN 38 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
217 Attended 
CH ANGELO TOTO 181 
RU AARON WINTERS 181 
M1 PHILIP C STEINKRAUS 181 
M2 BEN M SLOME 179 
M3 GEORGE BEGAKIS 176 
AA1 TYLER J OLAY 180 
AA2 GARY H MCKEOWN 175 
AA3 DENNY DE COUDRES 174 
A1 CARL RANIERI - JR 170 
A2 PHILIP KRATZ 169 
A3 JOHN A BATZOLD 167 
B1 ANTHONY CONTRERA 162 
B2 RICHARD R WELLS 162 
B3 ROBERT GERRY 161 
C1 JAYSON PORTER 165 
C2 JOHN CARUSO 162 
C3 MIKE PEKRUL 160 
D1 ANDY MALISZEWSKI 173 
D2 DANIEL D BLACKBURN 169 
D3 PAUL TOMCZYK 165 
E1 TOM E BUCHER 157 
E2 TED HORNE 139 
E3 CORY LITTMAN 133 
SJCH ANTHONY J REGELSKI 149 
SJRU KUBA SZULEJKO 142 
SJ3 SHAWN NAGEL 136 
JRCH THOMAS MILLER 174 
JRRU JARED A ATWELL 168 
JR3 GAVIN SCHNEIBLE 161 
VTCH MARK BALTAZAR 176 
VTRU GARY H MCKEOWN 175 
VT3 DENNY DE COUDRES 174 
SVCH AARON WINTERS 181 
SVRU CHARLES W CONGER 175 
SV3 JAMES W WATERMAN 172 
LYCH ASHLEY BUTCHER 165 
LYRU LANA L LENAR 155 
LY3 KRISTIN CANALE 152 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE P 1: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
18 Attended 
M1 RODGER E BECKER 50 
AA1 JAN CALAMAN 45 
A1 EDWARD W WEIDENBACH 46 
B1 JAMES R RENTZ 38 
C1 STEPHEN RODAS 37 
D1 DR WILLIAM J MARIANI 42 
VTCH RODGER E BECKER 50 
VTRU STEVEN JONES 43 
VT3 GARY H MCKEOWN 41 
SVCH GEORGE FEDEROFF 47 
SVRU JOEL D ESPINOZA 47 
SV3 EDWARD W WEIDENBACH 46 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE S 1: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
18 Attended 
M1 RODGER E BECKER 49 
AA1 JAN CALAMAN 49 
A1 ALAN BATZOLD 42 
B1 ROBERT GERRY 41 
D1 DR WILLIAM J MARIANI 32 
VTCH RODGER E BECKER 49 
VTRU JIM PYGON - SR 44 
VT3 CRAIG BENNETT 43 

SVCH JOEL D ESPINOZA 44 
SVRU ALAN BATZOLD 42 
SV3 DENNY IKER 42 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 2: NEW YORK STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
85 Attended 
CH RODGER E BECKER 44 
RU JOHN FRITZ 43 
M1 GEORGE BEGAKIS 42 
M2 THOMAS MERZ 42 
M3 CHRISTIAN SUTER 42 
AA1 DWIGHT USHERWOOD 43 
AA2 FRED C CIMATO 43 
AA3 TONY NIRO 42 
A1 LOUIS ROSSI 38 
A2 ASHLEY BUTCHER 38 
A3 JEFF BARTON 37 
B1 ROBERT GERRY 34 
B2 RICHARD R WELLS 32 
B3 ANTHONY J REGELSKI 32 
C1 JONATHAN SQUILLA 33 
C2 DMITRY SIDOROV 32 
C3 ROMAN GUGLIELMI 28 
D1 SAM ILARDO 33 
D2 PAUL TOMCZYK 28 
E1 BILL MCINROY 30 
E2 CHRIS A CAMILLERI 23 
JRCH ANTHONY J REGELSKI 32 
JRRU GAVIN SCHNEIBLE 31 
JR3 KUBA SZULEJKO 31 
VTCH RODGER E BECKER 44 
VTRU DWIGHT USHERWOOD 43 
VT3 MARK BALTAZAR 40 
SVCH DENNY IKER 40 
SVRU STEVE MILTON 40 
SV3 DAVID KNOTOWICZ 39 
LYCH ASHLEY BUTCHER 38 
LYRU LANA L LENAR 34 
LY3 SUSAN M MEYEN 33 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 1: NEW YORK 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
103 Attended 
M1 BEN M SLOME 46 
AA1 ANTHONY J GAGLIARDO 46 
A1 ASHLEY BUTCHER 43 
B1 ROBERT A CATALFANO 42 
C1 KEITH P GREGSON 42 
D1 DEREK DA SILVA 38 
E1 CORY LITTMAN 40 
SJCH ANTHONY J REGELSKI 34 
SJRU KUBA SZULEJKO 33 
SJ3 ARIN-JON C ANDIORIO 23 
JRCH JOSHUA SCHMIDT 39 
JRRU THOMAS MILLER 38 
JR3 ALEXANDER K ANDIORIO 31 
VTCH RODGER E BECKER 46 
VTRU NICHOLAS EVANOFF - JR 45 
SVCH BRIAN COOPER 41 
SVRU LES WAGNER 41 
SV3 GEORGE FEDEROFF 41 
LYCH ASHLEY BUTCHER 43 
LYRU LANA L LENAR 39 
LY3 SUSIE ULIANO 38 
SSCH PAUL E MATTHEWS 27 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 7: NEW 
YORK STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
60 Attended 
M1 RODGER E BECKER 50 
AA1 ROBERT B ADAMS 45 
A1 STEVEN A WING 46 
B1 ROBERT ASCAN 42 
C1 JAYSON PORTER 43 

D1 DANIEL D BLACKBURN 47 
E1 MARY J EDWARDS 32 
VTCH RODGER E BECKER 50 
VTRU STEVEN A WING 46 
VT3 STEVE SMITH 43 
SVCH JOEL D ESPINOZA 45 
SVRU LES WAGNER 45 
SV3 STEVE MILTON 45 
LYCH ANN HARDING 38 
LYRU SUSAN M MEYEN 36 
LY3 MARY J EDWARDS 32 
 


